Exit Graduate Student Survey |

2005-06 and 2006-07 |

Frequencies by Highest Degree

In which degree program(s) are you currently enrolled?

Highest Degree
Doctorate Master's Overall
% of % of % of
% of Respondent % of Respondent % of Respondent
Responses Responses S Responses Responses S Responses Responses S
$deg_prgm S.M. 5 1.1% 1.2% 339 40.7% 44.3% 344 27.0% 28.7%
M.B.A. 2 .5% .5% 279 33.5% 36.5% 281 22.1% 23.4%
M.Arch. 0 .0% .0% 14 1.7% 1.8% 14 1.1% 1.2%
M.C.P. 0 .0% .0% 32 3.8% 4.2% 32 2.5% 2.7%
M.Eng. 0 .0% .0% 129 15.5% 16.9% 129 10.1% 10.8%
Ph.D. 424 96.1% 97.7% 36 4.3% 4.7% 460 36.1% 38.4%
Sc.D. 10 2.3% 2.3% 0 .0% .0% 10 .8% .8%
Eng. 0 .0% .0% 4 .5% .5% 4 .3% 3%
Total 441 100.0% 101.6% 833 100.0% 108.9% 1274 100.0% 106.3%
Highest Degree
Doctorate Master's Overall
% N % N % N
When did you first Fall 86.6% 362 75.8% 568 79.7% 930
enroll in your current | Spring 6.5% 27 5.3% 40 5.7% 67
program? (Semester) Myyinter 7% 3 2.5% 19 1.9% 22
Summer 6.2% 26 16.3% 122 12.7% 148
Total 100.0% 418 100.0% 749 100.0% 1167
\é\mg{; iﬂ";glj’r“cfgfrtem 1999 or earlier 13.8% 60 0% 0 5.0% 60
program? (Year) 2000 23.2% 101 0% 0 8.4% 101
2001 31.0% 135 .9% 7 11.8% 142
2002 22.5% 98 1.4% 11 9.0% 109
2003 7.3% 32 3.2% 25 4.7% 57
2004 1.8% 31.7% 244 20.9% 252
2005 5% 49.5% 381 31.8% 383
2006 0% 13.2% 102 8.5% 102
Total 100.0% 436 100.0% 770 100.0% 1206
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Exit Graduate Student Survey |

Highest Degree
Doctorate Master's Overall
% N % N % N
When did you or Fall 12.2% 52 4.6% 35 7.3% 87
will you receive Spring 62.4% 266 74.9% 570 70.4% 836
your degree? Winter 14.8% 63 7.4% 56 10.0% 119
(Semester)
Summer 10.6% 45 13.1% 100 12.2% 145
Total 100.0% 426 100.0% 761 100.0% 1187
When did you or 2003 .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0
will you receive 2004 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0
{sg;gegree? 2005 4.6% 20 9% 7 2.2% 27
2006 45.9% 199 45.6% 350 45.7% 549
2007 49.5% 215 52.7% 404 51.5% 619
2008
.0% 0 .8% 6 5% 6
Total
100.0% 434 100.0% 767 100.0% 1201
Please rate the following dimensions of your program:
Highest Degree
Doctorate Master's Overall
% N % N % N
The intellectual quality of Poor 2% 1 .6% 4 5% 5
the faculty Fair 1.9% 8 1.6% 11 1.7% 19
Good 5.7% 24 6.4% 43 6.1% 67
Very good 23.3% 98 35.6% 241 30.9% 339
Excellent 68.9% 290 55.8% 378 60.8% 668
Total 100.0% 421 100.0% 677 100.0% 1098
The intellectual quality of Poor .5% 2 A% 3 5% 5
my fellow _ Fair 7% 3 2.9% 20 2.1% 23
g{jggr?ttg/ professional Good 8.8% 37 14.5% 98 12.3% 135
Very good 36.0% 151 45.7% 310 42.0% 461
Excellent 54.0% 227 36.4% 247 43.2% 474
Total 100.0% 420 100.0% 678 100.0% 1098
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Exit Graduate Student Survey | 2005-06 and 2006-07 | Frequencies by Highest Degree

Please rate the following dimensions of your program: (cont.)

Highest Degree
Doctorate Master's Overall
% N % N % N
The relationship between Poor 5.7% 24 2.7% 18 3.8% 42
faculty and _ Fair 13.3% 56 10.4% 70 11.5% 126
g{jggr?tt;’/ professional Good 29.5% 124 27.8% 188 28.5% 312
Very good 33.8% 142 40.8% 276 38.1% 418
Excellent 17.6% 74 18.3% 124 18.1% 198
Total 100.0% 420 100.0% 676 100.0% 1096
Program's ability to Poor 2.2% 9 2.4% 16 2.3% 25
integrate recent _ Fair 10.5% 44 6.8% 46 8.3% 90
developments in my field =554 14.1% 59 25.1% 169 20.9% 228
Very good 35.9% 150 40.3% 271 38.6% 421
Excellent 37.3% 156 25.3% 170 29.9% 326
Total 100.0% 418 100.0% 672 100.0% 1090
Program space and Poor 7.1% 30 16.6% 111 12.9% 141
facilities Fair 16.7% 70 21.8% 146 19.8% 216
Good 23.1% 97 26.5% 177 25.2% 274
Very good 31.2% 131 22.9% 153 26.1% 284
Excellent 21.9% 92 12.3% 82 16.0% 174
Total 100.0% 420 100.0% 669 100.0% 1089
Overall quality of graduate | Poor 4.3% 18 2.5% 17 3.2% 35
level teaching by faculty Fair 11.2% 47 8.3% 56 9.4% 103
Good 29.9% 125 24.3% 164 26.4% 289
Very good 33.0% 138 45.9% 310 41.0% 448
Excellent 21.5% 90 19.0% 128 19.9% 218
Total 100.0% 418 100.0% 675 100.0% 1093
Amount of financial Poor 5.3% 22 20.0% 129 14.2% 151
support Fair 15.0% 63 17.0% 110 16.2% 173
Good 24.8% 104 23.2% 150 23.8% 254
Very good 29.8% 125 21.7% 140 24.9% 265
Excellent 25.1% 105 18.1% 117 20.8% 222
Total 100.0% 419 100.0% 646 100.0% 1065
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Exit Graduate Student Survey | 2005-06 and 2006-07 | Frequencies by Highest Degree

Please rate the following dimensions of your program: (cont.)

Highest Degree
Doctorate Master's Overall
% N % N % N
Quality of academic Poor 10.2% 43 8.5% 57 9.2% 100
advising and guidance Fair 15.7% 66 19.4% 130 18.0% 196
Good 27.4% 115 30.9% 207 29.5% 322
Very good 26.0% 109 27.8% 186 27.1% 295
Excellent 20.7% 87 13.4% 90 16.2% 177
Total 100.0% 420 100.0% 670 100.0% 1090
Helpfulness of staff Poor 1.4% 6 1.5% 10 1.5% 16
members in my Fair 5.0% 21 8.7% 58 7.3% 79
department or program Good 17.4% 73 20.7% 139 19.5% 212
Very good 34.8% 146 36.4% 244 35.8% 390
Excellent 41.3% 173 32.7% 219 36.0% 392
Total 100.0% 419 100.0% 670 100.0% 1089
Assistance in finding Poor 10.9% 44 14.8% 94 13.3% 138
employment Fair 21.5% 87 19.4% 123 20.3% 210
Good 30.7% 124 28.1% 178 29.1% 302
Very good 22.8% 92 25.4% 161 24.4% 253
Excellent 14.1% 57 12.2% 77 12.9% 134
Total 100.0% 404 100.0% 633 100.0% 1037
The opportunity to interact | Poor 5.8% 24 4.5% 30 5.0% 54
across disciplines Fair 16.4% 68 17.6% 117 17.1% 185
Good 23.6% 98 29.2% 194 27.1% 292
Very good 23.9% 99 28.5% 189 26.7% 288
Excellent 30.4% 126 20.2% 134 24.1% 260
Total 100.0% 415 100.0% 664 100.0% 1079
Academic standards in my | Poor 1.4% 6 1.3% 9 1.4% 15
program Fair 4.8% 20 8.2% 55 6.9% 75
Good 20.1% 84 24.4% 164 22.8% 248
Very good 38.1% 159 44.6% 299 42.1% 458
Excellent 35.5% 148 21.5% 144 26.8% 292
Total 100.0% 417 100.0% 671 100.0% 1088
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Exit Graduate Student Survey | 2005-06 and 2006-07 | Frequencies by Highest Degree

Please rate the following dimensions of your program: (cont.)

Highest Degree
Doctorate Master's Overall
% N % N % N
Overall program quality Poor 1.7% 7 1.0% 7 1.3% 14
Fair 4.5% 19 4.8% 32 4.7% 51
Good 16.0% 67 18.1% 122 17.3% 189
Very good 45.8% 192 52.7% 355 50.1% 547
Excellent 32.0% 134 23.3% 157 26.6% 291
Total 100.0% 419 100.0% 673 100.0% 1092
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Exit Graduate Student Survey | 2005-06 and 2006-07 | Frequencies by Highest Degree

Dimensions of Graduate Program

The intellectual quality of the faculty Hi g hest Deg ree
Il Doctorate

The intellectual quality of my fellow graduate/professional students . Master's

Helpfulness of staff members in my department or program

Overall program quality

Academic standards in my program

Program'’s ability to integrate recent developments in my field

Overall quality of graduate level teaching by faculty

The relationship between faculty and graduate/professional students

The opportunity to interact across disciplines

Quality of academic advising and guidance

Amount of financial support

Program space and facilities

Assistance in finding employment

1 2 3 4 5

Means: 1=Poor; 3=Good; 5=Excellent

Chart sorted in descending order by overall means.
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Exit Graduate Student Survey

| 2005-06 and 2006-07

If you were to start your graduate/professional career again:

| Frequencies by Highest Degree

Highest Degree

Doctorate Master's Overall
% % N % N

Would you Definitely not 2.6% 11 2.2% 15 2.4% 26
select this Probably not 3.3% 14 4.6% 31 4.1% 45
same Maybe 12.1% 51 9.1% 61 10.2% 112
university?

Probably 26.5% 112 27.7% 186 27.3% 298

Definitely 55.5% 234 56.3% 378 56.0% 612

Total 100.0% 422 100.0% 671 100.0% 1093
Would you Definitely not 2.8% 12 1.6% 11 2.1% 23
select the Probably not 8.3% 35 6.1% 41 7.0% 76
same field of  Fyavpe 13.7% 58 9.4% 63 11.1% 121
study?

Probably 26.5% 112 29.0% 194 28.0% 306

Definitely 48.6% 205 53.9% 361 51.8% 566

Total 100.0% 422 100.0% 670 100.0% 1092
Would you Definitely not 2.9% 12 2.4% 16 2.6% 28
recommend Probably not 5.5% 23 3.4% 23 4.2% 46
Eg'zg‘rgg’ggty Maybe 14.0% 59 9.0% 60 10.9% 119
considering Probably 21.1% 89 23.3% 156 22.5% 245
your program? | Definitely 56.5% 238 61.9% 415 59.9% 653

Total 100.0% 421 100.0% 670 100.0% 1091
Would you Definitely not 1.4% 6 .9% 6 1.1% 12
recommend Probably not 3.3% 14 2.7% 18 2.9% 32
Eg'i;ﬂg’g@'% Maybe 17.9% 75 13.0% 87 14.9% 162
another field? |_Probably 30.8% 129 24.9% 167 27.2% 296

Definitely 46.5% 195 58.5% 392 53.9% 587

Total 100.0% 419 100.0% 670 100.0% 1089
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Exit Graduate Student Survey | 2005-06 and 2006-07 | Frequencies by Highest Degree

If you were to start your graduate/professional career again:

Highest Degree
[l Doctorate

Would you recommend this university to someone considering your program? . Master's

Would you select this same university?

Would you recommend this university to someone in another field?

Would you select the same field of study?

Do
(8]

|
|
3

i
N -

Means: 1=Definitely not; 3=Maybe; 5=Definitely

Chart sorted in descending order by overall means.
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Exit Graduate Student Survey |

2005-06 and 2006-07 |

Frequencies by Highest Degree

Highest Degree

Doctorate Master's Overall
% % N % N
Students in my program Strongly disagree 3.6% 15 1.8% 12 2.5% 27
are treated with respect
by faculty. P gigggrggat 8.2% 34 4.5% 30 5.9% 64
Ambivalent 11.3% 47 6.9% 46 8.6% 93
Somewhat agree 35.7% 149 33.9% 226 34.6% 375
Strongly agree 41.2% 172 52.9% 353 48.4% 525
Total 100.0% 417 100.0% 667 100.0% 1084
Faculty members are Strongly disagree 2.4% 10 1.2% 8 1.7% 18
willing to work with me. Somewhat
disagree 6.2% 26 5.1% 34 5.6% 60
Ambivalent 10.6% 44 11.5% 76 11.1% 120
Somewhat agree 36.5% 152 41.0% 271 39.2% 423
Strongly agree 44.4% 185 41.1% 272 42.4% 457
Total 100.0% 417 100.0% 661 100.0% 1078
Rapport between faculty Strongly disagree 3.6% 15 1.5% 10 2.3% 25
and students in m
brogram is good. y gigggrggat 10.2% 42 4.1% 27 6.4% 69
Ambivalent 14.0% 58 11.1% 73 12.2% 131
Somewhat agree 41.9% 173 44.4% 293 43.4% 466
Strongly agree 30.3% 125 38.9% 257 35.6% 382
Total 100.0% 413 100.0% 660 100.0% 1073
My own relationships and | Strongly disagree 2.2% 9 1.5% 10 1.8% 19
interaction with faculty are
good. Y gigggrggat 6.3% 26 3.2% 21 4.4% 47
Ambivalent 9.9% 41 10.7% 71 10.4% 112
Somewhat agree 33.7% 140 37.2% 247 35.9% 387
Strongly agree 48.0% 199 47.4% 315 47.6% 514
Total 100.0% 415 100.0% 664 100.0% 1079
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Exit Graduate Student Survey |

2005-06 and 2006-07 |

Frequencies by Highest Degree

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? (cont.)

Highest Degree

Doctorate Master's Overall
% N % N % N
There are tensions Strongly disagree 16.4% 68 23.0% 152 20.5% 220
among faculty that affect
dons gggge&at 21.0% 87 27.7% 183 25.1% 270
Ambivalent 22.9% 95 21.8% 144 22.2% 239
Somewhat agree 22.9% 95 18.5% 122 20.2% 217
Strongly agree 16.9% 70 8.9% 59 12.0% 129
Total 100.0% 415 100.0% 660 100.0% 1075
Financial support for Strongly disagree 4.1% 17 8.5% 55 6.8% 72
students in my programis | Somewhat
distributed fairly. disagree 5.8% 24 14.4% 93 11.1% 117
Ambivalent 19.9% 82 37.9% 244 30.8% 326
Somewhat agree 35.1% 145 21.1% 136 26.6% 281
Strongly agree 35.1% 145 18.0% 116 24.7% 261
Total 100.0% 413 100.0% 644 100.0% 1057
Students in my program Strongly disagree .2% 1 1.2% 8 .8% 9
are collegial. Somewhat
disagree 2.7% 11 3.7% 24 3.3% 35
Ambivalent 11.4% 47 12.9% 84 12.3% 131
Somewhat agree 38.0% 157 37.9% 247 38.0% 404
Strongly agree 47.7% 197 44.2% 288 45.6% 485
Total 100.0% 413 100.0% 651 100.0% 1064
My relationships and Strongly disagree .0% 0 .8% 5 5% 5
interaction with other Somewhat
Students |n my program disagree 24% 10 26% 17 25% 27
are good. Ambivalent 7.0% 29 7.7% 51 7.4% 80
Somewhat agree 37.6% 157 35.2% 234 36.2% 391
Strongly agree 53.0% 221 53.8% 357 53.5% 578
Total 100.0% 417 100.0% 664 100.0% 1081
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Exit Graduate Student Survey |

2005-06 and 2006-07 |

Frequencies by Highest Degree

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? (cont.)

Highest Degree

Doctorate Master's Overall
% % N % N
Overall, the climate of my | Strongly disagree 2.4% 10 1.4% 9 1.8% 19
program IS positive. gggge&at 6.2% 26 3.9% 26 4.8% 52
Ambivalent 10.6% 44 9.0% 60 9.6% 104
Somewhat agree 41.0% 171 36.4% 242 38.2% 413
Strongly agree 39.8% 166 49.2% 327 45.6% 493
Total 100.0% 417 100.0% 664 100.0% 1081
Program activities foster a | Strongly disagree 2.9% 12 2.0% 13 2.3% 25
igﬂfrﬁf;i'tye”edual gggge&at 8.5% 35 4.2% 28 5.9% 63
Ambivalent 19.9% 82 15.2% 100 17.0% 182
Somewhat agree 35.8% 148 42.1% 278 39.7% 426
Strongly agree 32.9% 136 36.5% 241 35.1% 377
Total 100.0% 413 100.0% 660 100.0% 1073
Program content supports | Strongly disagree 1.7% 7 1.7% 11 1.7% 18
gngafg_seamh/pmfess'onal gggge&at 6.3% 26 4.9% 32 5.4% 58
Ambivalent 13.3% 55 9.9% 65 11.2% 120
Somewhat agree 43.4% 180 45.6% 299 44.8% 479
Strongly agree 35.4% 147 37.9% 248 36.9% 395
Total 100.0% 415 100.0% 655 100.0% 1070
Program structure Strongly disagree 6.5% 27 3.3% 22 4.5% 49
Srolrages student gigggrggat 14.5% 60 7.7% 51 10.3% 111
teamwork. Ambivalent 27.5% 114 11.9% 79 17.9% 193
Somewhat agree 30.4% 126 36.0% 238 33.8% 364
Strongly agree 21.2% 88 41.1% 272 33.4% 360
Total 100.0% 415 100.0% 662 100.0% 1077
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Exit Graduate Student Survey |

2005-06 and 2006-07 |

Frequencies by Highest Degree

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? (cont.)

Highest Degree

Doctorate Master's Overall
% % N % N
Program structure Strongly disagree 4.6% 19 2.6% 17 3.4% 36
provides opportunities to Somewhat
take coursework outside | disagree 8.4% 35 10.8% 71 9.9% 106
my own department. Ambivalent 15.4% 64 15.4% 101 15.4% 165
Somewhat agree 28.8% 120 31.1% 204 30.2% 324
Strongly agree 42.8% 178 40.1% 263 41.1% 441
Total 100.0% 416 100.0% 656 100.0% 1072
Program structure Strongly disagree 3.1% 13 1.4% 9 2.1% 22
rovides opportunities to
gngag_e in ?p gigggrggat 10.9% 45 10.1% 66 10.4% 111
interdisciplinary work. Ambivalent 20.0% 83 16.8% 110 18.0% 193
Somewhat agree 27.5% 114 33.5% 220 31.2% 334
Strongly agree 38.4% 159 38.3% 251 38.3% 410
Total 100.0% 414 100.0% 656 100.0% 1070
Amount of coursework Strongly disagree 1.7% 7 2.1% 14 1.9% 21
seems appropriate to the
degree. pprop gigggrggat 6.7% 28 6.2% 41 6.4% 69
Ambivalent 12.3% 51 11.0% 73 11.5% 124
Somewhat agree 42.2% 175 47.4% 314 45.4% 489
Strongly agree 37.1% 154 33.3% 221 34.8% 375
Total 100.0% 415 100.0% 663 100.0% 1078
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Exit Graduate Student Survey | 2005-06 and 2006-07 | Frequencies by Highest Degree

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

My relationships and interaction with other students in my program are good

Highest Degree
. Doctorate

Students in my program are collegial ,
. Master's

My own relationships and interaction with faculty are good
Overall, the climate of my program is positive
Students in my program are treated with respect by faculty
Faculty members are willing to work with me
Program content supports my research/professional goals
Amount of coursework seems appropriate to the degree
Rapport between faculty and students in my program is good
Program activities foster a sense of intellectual community
Program structure provides opportunities to take coursework outside my own department
Program structure provides opportunities to engage in interdisciplinary work
Program structure encourages student collaboration or teamwork
Financial support for students in my program is distributed fairly

There are tensions among faculty that affect students

1 2 3 4 5

Means: 1=Strongly disagree; 3=Ambivalent; 5=Strongly agree

Chart sorted in descending order by overall means.
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How would you rate your department on each of the following?

Exit Graduate Student Survey

2005-06 and 2006-07

| Frequencies by Highest Degree

Highest Degree

Doctorate Master's Overall
% % N % N
Availability of Poor 3.4% 14 3.3% 22 3.3% 36
area courses | Fair 8.6% 36 7.7% 51 8.0% 87
Qgr'f%ltgte my Good 23.0% 96 22.7% 151 22.8% 247
program Very good 33.8% 141 37.1% 247 35.9% 388
Excellent 31.2% 130 29.20 194 29.9% 324
Total 100.0% 417 100.0% 665 100.0% 1082
Quality of Poor 3.8% 16 2.1% 14 2.8% 30
instruction inmy [ Fajr 12.2% 51 8.7% 58 10.1% 109
courses Good 20.6% 86 23.2% 155 22.2% 241
Very good 36.7% 153 45.1% 301 41.9% 454
Excellent 26.6% 111 20.8% 139 23.1% 250
Total 100.0% 417 100.0% 667 100.0% 1084
Encouragement | Poor 12.2% 51 11.1% 73 11.5% 124
to take courses [ Fair 21.8% 91 25.2% 166 23.9% 257
Ofés'f'aemmy Good 23.0% 96 24.5% 161 23.9% 257
prog Very good 22.3% 93 22.3% 147 22.3% 240
Excellent 20.6% 86 16.9% 111 18.3% 197
Total 100.0% 417 100.0% 658 100.0% 1075
Overall, the Poor 2.9% 12 2.0% 13 2.3% 25
quality of course | Fair 8.2% 34 6.5% 43 7.1% 77
‘F’J"ggrg‘mmy Good 22.6% 94 22.3% 148 22.4% 242
Very good 41.8% 174 47.1% 313 45.1% 487
Excellent 24.5% 102 22.3% 148 23.1% 250
Total 100.0% 416 100.0% 665 100.0% 1081
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Exit Graduate Student Survey | 2005-06 and 2006-07 | Frequencies by Highest Degree

Rate your department on each of the following:

Highest Degree
B Doctorate
B Master's

Availability of area courses | need to complete my program

Overall, the quality of course work in my program

Quality of instruction in my courses

Encouragement to take courses outside my program

j j
I I
1 2 3 4

Means: 1=Poor; 3=Good; 5=Excellent

Chart sorted in descending order by overall means.
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Exit Graduate Student Survey

2005-06 and 2006-07

Frequencies by Highest Degree

Please indicate the form(s) of support you received while you were enrolled in your program.

Highest Degree

Doctorate Master's Overall
% of % of % of
% of Respondent % of Respondent % of Respondent
Responses Responses S Responses Responses S Responses Responses S

$fin_support U.S. government fellowship 83 7.1% 19.7% 50 4.4% 7.9% 133 5.8% 12.6%
U.S. government traineeship 27 2.3% 6.4% 2 2% .3% 29 1.3% 2.8%
Foreign government fellowship 18 1.5% 4.3% 16 1.4% 2.5% 34 1.5% 3.2%
fi’ﬁtg\:vg‘ﬂiéto university) nongovernment 75 6.4% 17.8% 56 4.9% 8.9% 131 5.7% 12.4%
University funded fellowships 150 12.9% 35.5% 93 8.1% 14.7% 243 10.5% 23.1%
Graduate research assistantship 377 32.3% 89.3% 244 21.3% 38.7% 621 26.9% 59.0%
Graduate teaching assistantship 246 21.1% 58.3% 144 12.6% 22.8% 390 16.9% 37.0%
Other part-time research employment 10 .9% 2.4% 12 1.0% 1.9% 22 1.0% 2.1%
Other part-time teaching employment 9 .8% 2.1% 10 .9% 1.6% 19 .8% 1.8%
Residence assistantship 9 .8% 2.1% 5 A% .8% 14 .6% 1.3%
Full tuition scholarships or waivers 42 3.6% 10.0% 39 3.4% 6.2% 81 3.5% 7.7%
Partial tuition scholarships or waivers 6 5% 1.4% 57 5.0% 9.0% 63 2.7% 6.0%
Other campus employment 18 1.5% 4.3% 12 1.0% 1.9% 30 1.3% 2.8%
Off campus employment 31 2.7% 7.3% 46 4.0% 7.3% 77 3.3% 7.3%
Employee benefit or employer funding 2 2% 5% 70 6.1% 11.1% 72 3.1% 6.8%
Loans, savings, or family assistance 63 5.4% 14.9% 290 25.3% 46.0% 353 15.3% 33.5%
Total 1166 100.0% 276.3% 1146 100.0% 181.6% 2312 100.0% 219.6%
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Exit Graduate Student Survey | 2005-06 and 2006-07 | Frequencies by Highest Degree

Overall, how would you rate the quality of:

Highest Degree
Doctorate Master's Overall
% N % N % N
your academic experience Poor 1.9% 8 1.7% 11 1.8% 19
at this university? Fair 4.8% 20 5.2% 34 5.0% 54
Good 11.4% 48 12.4% 82 12.0% 130
Very good 36.6% 154 40.5% 267 38.9% 421
Excellent 45.4% 191 40.3% 266 42.3% 457
Total 100.0% 421 100.0% 660 100.0% 1081
your student life experience | Poor 4.8% 20 4.9% 32 4.8% 52
at this university? Fair 14.5% 61 12.0% 79 13.0% 140
Good 28.7% 121 20.6% 136 23.8% 257
Very good 31.8% 134 35.8% 236 34.3% 370
Excellent 20.2% 85 26.7% 176 24.2% 261
Total 100.0% 421 100.0% 659 100.0% 1080
your graduate/professional Poor 2.9% 12 1.8% 12 2.2% 24
program at this university? | Fair 5.5% 23 6.4% 42 6.1% 65
Good 16.8% 70 15.9% 104 16.2% 174
Very good 36.5% 152 41.0% 269 39.2% 421
Excellent 38.4% 160 34.9% 229 36.3% 389
Total 100.0% 417 100.0% 656 100.0% 1073
your overall experience at Poor 3.6% 15 1.8% 12 2.5% 27
this university? Fair 6.7% 28 6.1% 40 6.3% 68
Good 17.5% 73 13.9% 91 15.3% 164
Very good 39.2% 164 42.6% 279 41.3% 443
Excellent 33.0% 138 35.6% 233 34.6% 371
Total 100.0% 418 100.0% 655 100.0% 1073
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Exit Graduate Student Survey | 2005-06 and 2006-07 | Frequencies by Highest Degree

Rate the quality of your:

Highest Degree
Il Doctorate
B Master's

academic experience at this university

graduate/professional program at this university

overall experience at this university

student life experience at this university

i 1
I I
1 2 3 4 5

Means: 1=Poor; 3=Good; 5=Excellent

Chart sorted in descending order by overall means.
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Exit Graduate Student Survey

| 2005-06 and 2006-07 |

Highest Degree

Frequencies by Highest Degree

Doctorate Master's Overall
% % N % N
Gender Female 26.2% 115 25.6% 199 25.8% 314
Male 73.8% 324 74.4% 578 74.2% 902
Total 100.0% 439 100.0% 777 100.0% 1216
Highest Degree
Doctorate Master's Overall
% N % N % N
What is your U.S. Citizen 57.6% 239 57.3% 379 57.4% 618
present U.S. permanent resident (green card holder) and citizen of
C|t|zensh|p another Country 3.6% 15 6.0% 40 5.1% 55
status? > ; ;
Citizen of another country with a student visa or other
nonimmigrant visa 38.8% 161 36.7% 243 37.5% 404
Total 100.0% 415 100.0% 662 100.0% 1077
To which racial or ethnic group do you belong? (mark all that apply)
Highest Degree
Doctorate Master's Overall
% of % of % of
% of Respondent % of Respondent % of Respondent
Responses Responses S Responses Responses S Responses Responses 5
$race_ethnicity | American Indian or Alaska Native 3 7% .8% 4 .6% .6% 7 7% 7%
Asian 102 24.9% 26.2% 187 28.3% 29.6% 289 27.0% 28.3%
Black or African American 8 2.0% 2.1% 21 3.2% 3.3% 29 2.7% 2.8%
Hispanic or Latino 21 5.1% 5.4% 41 6.2% 6.5% 62 5.8% 6.1%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific
Islander 3 1% .8% 4 .6% .6% 7 1% 7%
White 261 63.7% 66.9% 379 57.3% 60.1% 640 59.8% 62.7%
Other 12 2.9% 3.1% 25 3.8% 4.0% 37 3.5% 3.6%
Total 410 100.0% 105.1% 661 100.0% 104.8% 1071 100.0% 104.9%
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Exit Graduate Student Survey | 2005-06 and 2006-07 | Frequencies by Highest Degree

Highest Degree
Doctorate Master's Overall
% N % N % N
Whlch_ of the Employed or have a definite job offer related to my most 59204 244 54.1% 349 56.1% 593
following best recent degree
describes the Employed, but not in my field 9.0% 37 4.7% 30 6.3% 67
current state of Negotiating with one or more specific organizations (in or out
your employment of field) 6.8% 28 4.5% 29 5.4% 57
plans immediately  ["ynder consideration for a position but have not received final
0, 0, 0,
after you complete | word (in or out of field) 6.3% 26 °-9% 38 6.1% o4
your degree? Seeking employment in my field, no offer at this time 13.8% 57 13.5% 87 13.6% 144
In military service 2% 1 2.3% 15 1.5% 16
Scholarship commitment 2% 1 1.6% 10 1.0% 11
Paid or volunteer work for the Peace Corps, Vista, etc. .0% 0 3% 2 2% 2
Not seeking employment immediately 4.4% 18 13.2% 85 9.7% 103
Total 100.0% 412 100.0% 645 100.0% 1057
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Exit Graduate Student Survey |

2005-06 and 2006-07 |

Frequencies by Highest Degree

Highest Degree
Doctorate Master's Overall
% N % N % N
Which of the Postdoctoral researcher or fellow 34.2% 138 .8% 5 13.8% 143
following best Researcher, academic setting 5.7% 23 2.8% 18 4.0% 41
describes your Researcher, nonacademic setting (e.g.,
expectation for national lab/industry/medical center) 21.0% 85 4.1% 26 10.7% 111
employment —
immediately after Tenure track faculty position 12.9% 52 .8% 5 5.5% 57
you complete Non-tenure track faculty position T% 3 1.4% 9 1.2% 12
your degree at Secondary school teaching position .2% 1 .0% 0 1% 1
this university?' Manager or administrator 5% 2 23.2% 147 14.4% 149
Finance, Accounting 4.5% 18 8.2% 52 6.8% 70
Marketing, Sales .0% 0 5.5% 35 3.4% 35
Engineer, Manufacturing 6.9% 28 16.4% 104 12.7% 132
l;)/lgr;]ar\g;rrr:]e;r:t information systems, 5% 2 1.9% 12 1.4% 14
Medical professional 5% 2 .3% 2 A% 4
Writer, Journalist, Artist, Musician 2% 1 5% 3 4% 4
Lawyer 1.2% 5 .0% 0 5% 5
Analyst 7% 3 4.4% 28 3.0% 31
Clergy .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0
Other 6.7% 27 22.6% 143 16.4% 170
Not sure 3.2% 13 2.2% 14 2.6% 27
Not applicable 2% 1 4.7% 30 3.0% 31
Total 100.0% 404 100.0% 633 100.0% 1037
Highest Degree
Doctorate Master's Overall
% N % N % N
Since entering this graduate program, | Yes 43.7% 107 34.8% 125 38.4% 232
have you changed your mind about No 54.7% 134 59.9% 215 57.8% 349
the type of position you expect to have N5 aoqicable 1.6% 4 5.3% 19 3.8% 23
after you graduate?
Total 100.0% 245 100.0% 359 100.0% 604
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2005-06 and 2006-07 | Frequencies by Highest Degree

Exit Graduate Student Survey |

Highest Degree
Doctorate Master's Overall
% N % N % N
Do you expect the position | Yes 81.7% 334 80.9% 514 81.2% 848
indicated above to be No 12.5% 51 9.8% 62 10.8% 113
g'r;ega'gtg%ﬁgstgigﬁ;{ Not sure 5.6% 23 6.8% 43 6.3% 66
training? Not applicable 2% 1 2.5% 16 1.6% 17
Total 100.0% 409 100.0% 635 100.0% 1044
Highest Degree
Doctorate Master's Overall
% N % N % N
?;t\ggv(\)lﬁ;ledt%ce)u #}.esullzse.deral government, or your home country if not 6.0% 24 8.0% 51 7 204 75
employer you State or local government .0% 0 2.1% 13 1.3% 13
Sﬁﬁﬁgr‘f’pe ©  Mindustry or business 37.7% 152 67.8% 430 56.1% 582
immediately after Nonprofit organization or foundation 1.7% 7 3.0% 19 2.5% 26
you complete College or university 46.9% 189 6.3% 40 22.1% 229
your graduate Community or junior college .0% 0 .0% 0 .0% 0
degree? Elementary, secondary, or special focus school 2% 1 .0% 0 1% 1
Self-employed, private practice, or consultant 1.2% 5 5.0% 32 3.6% 37
Hospital or clinic 1.2% 5 .6% 4 9% 9
Other type of employer (please specify) 2.2% 9 2.5% 16 2.4% 25
Not sure 2.7% 11 1.6% 10 2.0% 21
Not applicable .0% 0 3.0% 19 1.8% 19
Total 100.0% 403 100.0% 634 100.0% 1037
Highest Degree
Doctorate Master's Overall
% N % N %
Since entering this graduate program, | Yes 39.4% 95 23.0% 82 29.6% 177
have you changed your mind about No 56.4% 136 70.6% 252 64.9% 388
the type of employer for whom you Not applicable 4.1% 10 6.4% 23 5.5% 33
expect to work?
Total 100.0% 241 100.0% 357 100.0% 598
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Exit Graduate Student Survey | 2005-06 and 2006-07 | Frequencies by Highest Degree

Highest Degree
Doctorate Master's Overall
% N % N % N
Where would the employer | Inside the U.S. 87.0% 348 78.1% 474 81.6% 822
ou expect to work for most i
|)i/k9|y R ocatods g”ts'de the U. 13.0% 52 21.9% 133 18.4% 185
Total 100.0% 400 100.0% 607 100.0% 1007
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Exit Graduate Student Survey

2005-06 and 2006-07 |

Frequencies by Highest Degree

Please indicate whether you participated (if applicable) in any of the following activities during your graduate experience.

Highest Degree

Doctorate Master's Overall
% % N %
taken a course, workshop, or Yes 43.3% 158 14.7% 32 32.6% 190
orientation on teaching? No 56.7% 207 85.3% 186 67.4% 393
Total 100.0% 365 100.0% 218 100.0% 583
received advice on preparing | Yes 55.4% 189 24.2% 43 44.7% 232
for candidacy examinations? [ No 44.6% 152 75.8% 135 55.3% 287
Total 100.0% 341 100.0% 178 100.0% 519
received advice on the Yes 36.9% 132 44.7% 110 40.1% 242
process required to select a No 63.1% 226 55.3% 136 59.9% 362
thesis advisor? Total 100.0% 358 100.0% 246 100.0% 604
received feedback on your Yes 92.8% 350 92.1% 232 92.5% 582
research? No 7.2% 27 7.9% 20 7.5% 47
Total 100.0% 377 100.0% 252 100.0% 629
received advice on the Yes 54.0% 201 43.3% 107 49.8% 308
standards for academic No 46.0% 171 56.7% 140 50.2% 311
writing in your field? Total 100.0% 372 100.0% 247 100.0% 619
received advice on writing Yes 29.2% 103 9.3% 18 22.1% 121
grant proposals? No 70.8% 250 90.7% 176 77.9% 426
Total 100.0% 353 100.0% 194 100.0% 547
received advice on publishing | Yes 69.7% 260 38.9% 88 58.1% 348
your work? No 30.3% 113 61.1% 138 41.9% 251
Total 100.0% 373 100.0% 226 100.0% 599
received advice on career Yes 64.3% 229 23.5% 48 49.5% 277
options within academia? No 35.7% 127 76.5% 156 50.5% 283
Total 100.0% 356 100.0% 204 100.0% 560
received advice on career Yes 59.2% 216 55.9% 133 57.9% 349
options outside academia? No 40.8% 149 44.1% 105 42.1% 254
Total 100.0% 365 100.0% 238 100.0% 603
received advice about Yes 46.5% 165 20.4% 42 36.9% 207
research positions? No 53.5% 190 79.6% 164 63.1% 354
Total 100.0% 355 100.0% 206 100.0% 561

Not applicable counted as missing.
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2005-06 and 2006-07 | Frequencies by Highest Degree

Exit Graduate Student Survey |

Please indicate your level of satisfaction if you engaged in the listed activity.

Highest Degree
Doctorate Master's Overall
% % N % N
taken a course, Very dissatisfied 1.9% 3 8.8% 3 3.1% 6
workshop, or
e O Sgg;ﬁi%d 7.6% 12 8.8% 3 7.9% 15
teaching? Neutral 26.8% 42 29.4% 10 27.2% 52
Generally satisfied 46.5% 73 38.2% 13 45.0% 86
Very satisfied 17.2% 27 14.7% 5 16.8% 32
Total 100.0% 157 100.0% 34 100.0% 191
received advice Very dissatisfied 5.8% 11 10.4% 5 6.7% 16
on preparing for
can%idgcy g Sgg;ﬁi%d 4.2% 8 4.2% 2 4.2% 10
examinations? Neutral 22.0% 42 35.4% 17 24.7% 59
Generally satisfied 48.7% 93 45.8% 22 48.1% 115
Very satisfied 19.4% 37 4.2% 2 16.3% 39
Total 100.0% 191 100.0% 48 100.0% 239
received advice Very dissatisfied 6.4% 9 9.3% 11 7.7% 20
on the process
requireﬁ 1o salect Sgg;ﬁi%d 15.6% 22 13.6% 16 14.7% 38
a thesis advisor?  ["Ne ral 27.0% 38 12.7% 15 20.5% 53
Generally satisfied 31L.9% 45 48.3% 57 39.4% 102
Very satisfied 19.1% 27 16.1% 19 17.8% 46
Total 100.0% 141 100.0% 118 100.0% 259
received Very dissatisfied 3.7% 13 2.6% 6 3.3% 19
feedbadk on your Generally 12.3% 43 11.4% 26 12.0% 69
Neutral 13.5% 47 18.4% 42 15.4% 89
Generally satisfied 47.0% 164 43.0% 98 45.4% 262
Very satisfied 23.5% 82 24.6% 56 23.9% 138
Total 100.0% 349 100.0% 228 100.0% 577
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Exit Graduate Student Survey

2005-06 and 2006-07

Frequencies by Highest Degree

Please indicate your level of satisfaction if you engaged in the listed activity. (cont.)

Highest Degree

Doctorate Master's Overall
% % N % N
received advice Very dissatisfied 3.9% 8 3.7% 4 3.8% 12
on the standards | Generally
for academic dissatisfied 11.2% 23 13.1% 14 11.9% 37
‘f’i"er:ggg In your Neutral 15.1% 31 19.6% 21 16.7% 52
' Generally satisfied 39.5% 81 42.1% 45 40.4% 126
Very satisfied 30.2% 62 21.5% 23 27.2% 85
Total 100.0% 205 100.0% 107 100.0% 312
received advice Very dissatisfied 6.6% 8 4.3% 1 6.3% 9
on writing grant Generall
proposals? dissatisfi}e/)d 8.3% 10 .0% 0 6.9% 10
Neutral 27.3% 33 47.8% 11 30.6% 44
Generally satisfied 38.8% 47 26.1% 6 36.8% 53
Very satisfied 19.0% 23 21.7% 5 19.4% 28
Total 100.0% 121 100.0% 23 100.0% 144
received advice Very dissatisfied 4.6% 12 2.3% 2 4.0% 14
on publishin
you'? oo Sgg;ﬁi%d 7.7% 20 11.5% 10 8.6% 30
Neutral 23.8% 62 24.1% 21 23.9% 83
Generally satisfied 40.6% 106 36.8% 32 39.7% 138
Very satisfied 23.4% 61 25.3% 22 23.9% 83
Total 100.0% 261 100.0% 87 100.0% 348
received advice Very dissatisfied 3.9% 9 4.0% 2 3.9% 11
on career options | Generall
Neutral 28.3% 65 24.0% 12 27.5% 77
Generally satisfied 42.2% 97 48.0% 24 43.2% 121
Very satisfied 19.1% 44 20.0% 10 19.3% 54
Total 100.0% 230 100.0% 50 100.0% 280

Office of the Provost |

Institutional Research |

Page 26




Exit Graduate Student Survey |

2005-06 and 2006-07

Frequencies by Highest Degree

Please indicate your level of satisfaction if you engaged in the listed activity. (cont.)

Highest Degree

Doctorate Master's Overall
% N % % N

received advice Very dissatisfied 3.7% 8 3.1% 4 3.5% 12
on career options
outside P Sgg;ﬁi%d 9.7% 21 8.5% 11 9.2% 32
academia? Neutral 28.6% 62 16.3% 21 24.0% 83

Generally satisfied 43.8% 95 41.1% 53 42.8% 148

Very satisfied 14.3% 31 31.0% 40 20.5% 71

Total 100.0% 217 100.0% 129 100.0% 346
received advice Very dissatisfied 1.2% 2 7.1% 3 2.3% 5
about research Generall

Neutral 29.7% 51 21.4% 9 28.0% 60

Generally satisfied 47.1% 81 40.5% 17 45.8% 98

Very satisfied 17.4% 30 26.2% 11 19.2% 41

Total 100.0% 172 100.0% 42 100.0% 214
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Exit Graduate Student Survey | 2005-06 and 2006-07 | Frequencies by Highest Degree

Indicate your level of satisfaction if you engaged in the listed activity.

Highest Degree
Il Doctorate
[ Master's

received advice on the standards for academic writing in your field?

received advice about research positions?

received feedback on your research?

received advice on publishing your work?

received advice on career options within academia?

received advice on career options outside academia?

taken a course, workshop, or orientation on teaching?

received advice on preparing for candidacy examinations?

received advice on writing grant proposals?

received advice on the process required to select a thesis advisor?

I I 1
1 2 3 4 5

Means: 1=Very dissatisfied; 3=Neutral; 5=Very satisfied

Chart sorted in descending order by overall means.
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Exit Graduate Student Survey |

Presentations and Publications: Please mark whether the following occur in your department / program.

Highest Degree
Doctorate Master's Overall
% N % N % N
Seminars/colloquia at Yes 89.4% 336 80.0% 212 85.5% 548
which students No 9.0% 34 10.2% 27 9.5% 61
present their research. 5o iow 1.6% 6 9.8% 26 5.0% 32
Total 100.0% 376 100.0% 265 100.0% 641
Departmental funding Yes 55.0% 209 41.3% 109 49.4% 318
for students to attend | No 23.4% 89 33.7% 89 27.6% 178
”maé'gti“nﬂsor regional Don't know 21.6% 82 25.0% 66 23.0% 148
' Total 100.0% 380 100.0% 264 100.0% 644
Attend national Yes 79.4% 300 36.5% 96 61.8% 396
scholarly meetings. No 13.0% 49 34.6% 91 21.8% 140
Don't know 7.7% 29 28.9% 76 16.4% 105
Total 100.0% 378 100.0% 263 100.0% 641
Deliver any papers or Yes 85.3% 318 47.3% 125 69.5% 443
present a poster at No 10.5% 39 31.1% 82 19.0% 121
”maé'gu“n% S~°’°h°'a”y Don't know 4.3% 16 21.6% 57 11.5% 73
' Total 100.0% 373 100.0% 264 100.0% 637
Co-authored in Yes 78.0% 291 47.2% 125 65.2% 416
refereed journals with | No 20.6% 77 37.4% 99 27.6% 176
your program faculty. 55 now 1.3% 5 15.5% 41 7.2% 46
Total 100.0% 373 100.0% 265 100.0% 638
Published as sole or Yes 77.0% 285 36.4% 96 60.1% 381
first author in a No 20.5% 76 45.1% 119 30.8% 195
refereed journal. Don't know 2.4% 9 18.6% 49 9.1% 58
Total 100.0% 370 100.0% 264 100.0% 634
Presentations and Publications: Please mark whether the following occur in your department / program.
Highest Degree
Doctorate Master's Overall
% N % %
Seminars/colloquia 8.8% 29 23.6% 49 14.5% 78
at which students 15.8% 52 21.6% 45 18.0% 97
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Exit Graduate Student Survey

2005-06 and 2006-07

Frequencies by Highest Degree

Presentations and Publications: Please mark whether the following occur in your department / program. (cont.)

Highest Degree

Doctorate Master's Overall
% % %

Seminars/colloquia | 2 19.4% 64 14.4% 30 17.5% 94

at which students 3 9.4% 31 8.2% 17 8.9% 48

fergzg?;ghe” 4+ 46.7% 154 32.2% 67 41.1% 221

' Total 100.0% 330 100.0% 208 100.0% 538

Departmental 0 21.6% 46 52.6% 61 32.5% 107

funding for students | 1 30.0% 64 20.7% 24 26.7% 88

ﬁg ;gﬁgldrggggﬂggor 2 12.2% 26 15.5% 18 13.4% 44

3 10.3% 22 5.2% 6 8.5% 28

4+ 25.8% 55 6.0% 7 18.8% 62

Total 100.0% 213 100.0% 116 100.0% 329

Attend national 0 6.1% 18 46.5% 46 16.3% 64

scholarly meetings. | 1 10.2% 30 25.3% 25 14.0% 55

2 14.6% 43 13.1% 13 14.2% 56

3 16.0% 47 8.1% 8 14.0% 55

4+ 53.1% 156 7.1% 7 41.5% 163

Total 100.0% 294 100.0% 99 100.0% 393

Deliver any papers 0 8.6% 27 45.4% 59 19.3% 86

or present a poster | 1 12.7% 40 32.3% 42 18.4% 82

at national scholarly = 18.4% 58 15.4% 20 17.5% 78
meetlngs.

3 13.0% 41 2.3% 3 9.9% 44

4+ 47.3% 149 4.6% 6 34.8% 155

Total 100.0% 315 100.0% 130 100.0% 445

Co-authored in 0 16.5% 50 53.5% 68 27.4% 118

refereed journals 1 22.1% 67 26.8% 34 23.5% 101

‘f’:ém’;“r program 2 19.5% 59 10.2% 13 16.7% 72

' 3 14.5% 44 5.5% 7 11.9% 51

4+ 27.4% 83 3.9% 5 20.5% 88

Total 100.0% 303 100.0% 127 100.0% 430
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Exit Graduate Student Survey

2005-06 and 2006-07

Frequencies by Highest Degree

Presentations and Publications: Please mark whether the following occur in your department / program. (cont.)

Highest Degree
Doctorate Master's Overall
% N % N % N
Published as sole 0 18.9% 56 66.0% 66 30.8% 122
or first author in a 1 28.0% 83 27.0% 27 27.8% 110
refereed journal. 2 24.0% 71 4.0% 4 18.9% 75
3 13.5% 40 .0% 0 10.1% 40
4+ 15.5% 46 3.0% 3 12.4% 49
Total 100.0% 296 100.0% 100 100.0% 396

Dissertation advisors engage in a variety of mentoring activities. For each of the following statements, indicate the extent
that it DESCRIBES THE BEHAVIOR of your dissertation advisor or chair. (Not applicable responses counted as missing)

Highest Degree
Doctorate Master's Overall
% N % N % N
was knowledgeable | Strongly disagree 4.3% 16 5.6% 4 4.5% 20
about formal degree
requirements g gigggrggat 8.2% 31 8.5% 8.3% 37
Ambivalent 10.9% 41 7.0% 5 10.3% 46
Somewhat agree 26.1% 98 31.0% 22 26.8% 120
Strongly agree 50.5% 190 47.9% 34 50.1% 224
Total 100.0% 376 100.0% 71 100.0% 447
was available to me | Strongly disagree 2.6% 10 1.4% 1 2.4% 11
for consuliation gigggrggat 4.8% 18 9.9% 7 5.6% 25
Ambivalent 6.9% 26 11.3% 8 7.6% 34
Somewhat agree 23.0% 87 19.7% 14 22.5% 101
Strongly agree 62.7% 237 57.7% 41 61.9% 278
Total 100.0% 378 100.0% 71 100.0% 449
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Dissertation advisors engage in a variety of mentoring activities. For each of the following statements, indicate the extent that
it DESCRIBES THE BEHAVIOR of your dissertation advisor or chair. (Not applicable responses counted as missing) (cont.)

Highest Degree
Doctorate Master's Overall
% % N %
served as my Strongly disagree 4.1% 15 6.3% 4 4.4% 19
advocate when
necessary gggge&at 4.4% 16 4.8% 4.4% 19
Ambivalent 10.6% 39 11.1% 7 10.7% 46
Somewhat agree 20.7% 76 28.6% 18 21.9% 94
Strongly agree 60.2% 221 49.2% 31 58.6% 252
Total 100.0% 367 100.0% 63 100.0% 430
helped me secure Strongly disagree 2.3% 8 3.7% 2 2.5% 10
financial support for | somewhat
my graduate Work disagree 3.2% 11 7.4% 4 3.7% 15
Ambivalent 4.6% 16 11.1% 6 5.5% 22
Somewhat agree 14.7% 51 16.7% 9 15.0% 60
Strongly agree 75.2% 261 61.1% 33 73.3% 294
Total 100.0% 347 100.0% 54 100.0% 401
considered me a Strongly disagree 31.8% 116 23.1% 15 30.5% 131
source of labor to
advance his/her gigggrggat 19.7% 72 15.4% 10 19.1% 82
research Ambivalent 11.2% 41 16.9% 11 12.1% 52
Somewhat agree 18.1% 66 20.0% 13 18.4% 79
Strongly agree 19.2% 70 24.6% 16 20.0% 86
Total 100.0% 365 100.0% 65 100.0% 430
gave me Strongly disagree 5.0% 19 2.9% 2 4.7% 21
constructive
feedback on my gggge&at 8.8% 33 7.4% 5 8.5% 38
work Ambivalent 9.0% 34 13.2% 9 9.7% 43
Somewhat agree 28.9% 109 27.9% 19 28.8% 128
Strongly agree 48.3% 182 48.5% 33 48.3% 215
Total 100.0% 377 100.0% 68 100.0% 445
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Dissertation advisors engage in a variety of mentoring activities. For each of the following statements, indicate the extent that
it DESCRIBES THE BEHAVIOR of your dissertation advisor or chair. (Not applicable responses counted as missing) (cont.)

Highest Degree
Doctorate Master's Overall
% N % N % N
returned my work Strongly disagree 9.2% 34 7.4% 5 8.9% 39
promptly Somewhat
disagree 10.8% 40 11.8% 8 11.0% 48
Ambivalent 15.7% 58 13.2% 9 15.3% 67
Somewhat agree 29.0% 107 27.9% 19 28.8% 126
Strongly agree 35.2% 130 39.7% 27 35.9% 157
Total 100.0% 369 100.0% 68 100.0% 437
promoted my Strongly disagree 6.9% 26 2.9% 2 6.3% 28
rofessional
3eve|opmem gggge&at 7.7% 29 11.8% 8 8.3% 37
Ambivalent 10.4% 39 14.7% 10 11.0% 49
Somewhat agree 26.3% 99 29.4% 20 26.8% 119
Strongly agree 48.7% 183 41.2% 28 47.5% 211
Total 100.0% 376 100.0% 68 100.0% 444
provided information | Strongly disagree 16.8% 58 12.1% 7 16.1% 65
about multiple
career path‘; gigggrggat 17.1% 59 24.1% 14 18.1% 73
Ambivalent 20.9% 72 17.2% 10 20.3% 82
Somewhat agree 25.5% 88 22.4% 13 25.1% 101
Strongly agree 19.7% 68 24.1% 14 20.3% 82
Total 100.0% 345 100.0% 58 100.0% 403
would support me in | Strongly disagree 4.6% 17 4.8% 3 4.7% 20
any career path |
might phosll gggge&at 7.4% 27 9.7% 6 7.7% 33
Ambivalent 14.4% 53 16.1% 10 14.7% 63
Somewhat agree 23.7% 87 21.0% 13 23.3% 100
Strongly agree 49.9% 183 48.4% 30 49.7% 213
Total 100.0% 367 100.0% 62 100.0% 429
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Dissertation advisors engage in a variety of mentoring activities. For each of the following statements, indicate the extent that
it DESCRIBES THE BEHAVIOR of your dissertation advisor or chair. (Not applicable responses counted as missing) (cont.)

Highest Degree
Doctorate Master's Overall
% % N %
assisted me in my Strongly disagree 11.0% 39 18.6% 8 11.8% 47
Z?nag%;ﬁ;m gigggrggat 11.9% 42 25.6% 11 13.4% 53
Ambivalent 9.3% 33 14.0% 6 9.8% 39
Somewhat agree 28.2% 100 11.6% 5 26.4% 105
Strongly agree 39.5% 140 30.2% 13 38.5% 153
Total 100.0% 354 100.0% 43 100.0% 397
overall, performed Strongly disagree 4.8% 18 7.0% 5 5.2% 23
the role well gigggrggat 7.8% 29 7.0% 5 7.6% 34
Ambivalent 7.0% 26 9.9% 7 7.4% 33
Somewhat agree 26.5% 99 23.9% 17 26.1% 116
Strongly agree 54.0% 202 52.1% 37 53.7% 239
Total 100.0% 374 100.0% 71 100.0% 445
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Exit Graduate Student Survey | 2005-06 and 2006-07 | Frequencies by Highest Degree

Indicate the extent that the following statements describe your dissertation advisor or chair.

helped me secure financial support for my graduate work

Highest Degree
[l Doctorate

was available to me for consultation . Master's

served as my advocate when necessary

overall, performed the role well

was knowledgeable about formal degree requirements

gave me constructive feedback on my work

would support me in any career path | might choose

promoted my professional development

returned my work promptly

assisted me in my search for employment

provided information about multiple career paths

considered me a source of labor to advance his/her research

|
|
I I
1 2 3 4 5

Means: 1=Strongly disagree; 3=Ambivalent; 5=Strongly agree

Chart sorted in descending order by overall means; Not Applicable counted as missing.
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Exit Graduate Student Survey

How helpful was/were your advisor(s) for each of the following activities?

2005-06 and 2006-07

| Frequencies by Highest Degree

Highest Degree

Doctorate Master's Overall
% % N % N

Preparing for Not at all helpful 28.7% 104 30.0% 27 29.0% 131
written Not very helpful 22.1% 80 23.3% 21 22.3% 101
qualifying Somewhat
exams helpful 30.9% 112 28.9% 26 30.5% 138

Very helpful 18.2% 66 17.8% 16 18.1% 82

Total 100.0% 362 100.0% 90 100.0% 452
Preparing for Not at all helpful 17.5% 64 28.0% 23 19.5% 87
the oral Not very helpful 19.2% 70 24.4% 20 20.1% 90
qualifying Somewhat
exam helpful 38.6% 141 26.8% 22 36.5% 163

Very helpful 24.7% 90 20.7% 17 23.9% 107

Total 100.0% 365 100.0% 82 100.0% 447
Finding a Not at all helpful 3.5% 13 11.6% 10 5.0% 23
?Issertatlon Not very helpful 10.2% 38 14.0% 12 10.9% 50
opic

Eglrgfi‘l"’hat 37.7% 141 31.4% 27 36.5% 168

Very helpful 48.7% 182 43.0% 37 47.6% 219

Total 100.0% 374 100.0% 86 100.0% 460
Writing a Not at all helpful 6.0% 22 20.8% 16 8.5% 38
dlssertailon Not very helpful 16.6% 61 9.1% 7 15.3% 68
prospectus or
proposal Eglrgfi‘l"’hat 39.9% 147 35.1% 27 39.1% 174

Very helpful 37.5% 138 35.1% 27 37.1% 165

Total 100.0% 368 100.0% 77 100.0% 445
Doing research | Not at all helpful 4.0% 15 10.1% 8 5.1% 23
forthe Not very helpful 13.6% 51 8.9% 7 12.8% 58
dissertation Somewhat

helpful 35.7% 134 49.4% 39 38.1% 173

Very helpful 46.7% 175 31.6% 25 44.1% 200

Total 100.0% 375 100.0% 79 100.0% 454
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How helpful was/were your advisor(s) for each of the following activities? (cont.)

Highest Degree
Doctorate Master's Overall
% N % N % N
Writing the Not at all helpful 7.6% 28 12.8% 10 8.5% 38
dissertation Not very helpful 16.0% 59 19.2% 15 16.6% 74
Eglrgfi‘l"’hat 38.0% 140 37.2% 29 37.9% 169
Very helpful 38.3% 141 30.8% 24 37.0% 165
Total 100.0% 368 100.0% 78 100.0% 446
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How helpful was/were your advisor(s) for each of the following activities?

Highest Degree
[l Doctorate

B Master's

Finding a dissertation topic

Doing research for the dissertation

Writing a dissertation prospectus or proposal

Writing the dissertation

Preparing for the oral qualifying exam

Preparing for written qualifying exams

1 2 3 4

Means: 1=Not at all helpful; 2=Not very helpful; 3=Somewhat helpful; 4=Very helpful

Chart sorted in descending order by overall means
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Exit Graduate Student Survey | 2005-06 and 2006-07 | Frequencies by Highest Degree

Highest Degree
Doctorate Master's Overall
% N % N % N

Did the univer_sity and/o_r your Yes 12.0% 46 6.4% 6 10.9% 52
pfo?(“;m P“f)V'de Cé’aCh'ng_?”d No 35.7% 137 19.1% 18 32.4% 155
workshops for students writing : o o o
doctoral dissertations? Don't know 52.3% 201 74.5% 70 56.7% 271

Total 100.0% 384 100.0% 94 100.0% 478

Highest Degree
Doctorate Master's Overall
% N % N % N
Did you attend workshops Yes 4.0% 15 2.3% 2 3.7% 17
for students writing doctoral | No 96.0% 363 97.7% 85 96.3% 448
dissertations? Total 100.0% 378 100.0% 87 100.0% 465
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